recruitment event shall be eligible for this referral bonus, but only for an employee they 
recruit separate and apart from their duties as a member of the recruitment team or 
participation in the recruitment event.  

This Referral Incentive program will be discontinued once the City has expended 
a total of Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000) in Referral Incentive payments.  

Employees will be required to complete a written acknowledgment form providing 
the referred lateral police officer's name prior to any application being submitted to receive 
the Referral Incentive payment(s). No more than one City employee per hired lateral